
 

Expert contact list for the media 

 
Psychology 

 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Tharina Guse 
Head of department 

Positive psychology, well-being, happiness, hope, gratitude, positive 
mental health 

tharina.guse@up.ac.za 
 

Dr Jarred Martin 
Lecturer 

Gender-based violence (in particular, men’s violence against 
women), sex and sexuality 

jarred.martin@up.ac.za 

Prof Ben Steyn 
Part-time lecturer 

Exercise, health, sport psychology ben.steyn@up.ac.za 

Ms Monique 
Bezuidenhout 
Lecturer 

Human development, bariatric surgery, and weight-related matters monique.bezuidenhout@up.ac.za 

Dr Nicoleen Coetzee 
Senior lecturer 

Psychophysiology of stress and anxiety, animal-assisted therapy, the 
role of emotional states in sport 

nicoleen.coetzee@up.ac.za  

Mr Salmar Burger 
Lecturer 

Sport management, governance, facility management, event 
management, tourism, communication, marketing, team 
management, project analysis and project management, human 
resource management in sport, financial management in sport, 
economics of leisure, leadership in sport and recreation, business of 
sport, economics of sport 

salmar.burger@up.ac.za 
 

Prof David Maree 
Professor 

Cognitive psychology, psychometrics, research methodology, 
philosophy of sciences, statistics (research methodology), Rasch 
measurement model, critical realism 

david.maree@up.ac.za 

mailto:tharina.guse@up.ac.za
mailto:monique.bezuidenhout@up.ac.za
mailto:nicoleen.coetzee@up.ac.za
mailto:salmar.burger@up.ac.za


Social Work and Criminology 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Christiaan 
Bezuidenhout 
Professor 

Criminology, why some women fall in love with violent criminals, 
juvenile delinquency, policing, psychocriminology 

christiaan.bezuidenhout@up.ac.za 

Dr Priscilla Gutura 
Senior lecturer 

Social security, economic empowerment of women, gender equality, 
gender-based violence 

priscilla.gutura@up.ac.za 

Prof Antoinette Lombard 
Professor 

Social development, social policy, social work (philosophy) 
antoinette.lombard@up.ac.za 

Prof Francois Steyn 
Professor 

Criminology: at-risk and vulnerable groups francois.steyn@up.ac.za 

Prof Lourie Terblanche 
Professor 

Employee assistance programmes, occupational social work lourie.terblanche@up.ac.za 

Dr Lufuno Sadiki 
Lecturer 

Criminology: at-risk and vulnerable groups lulu.sadiki@up.ac.za 

  

 
Political Sciences 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Sandy Africa 
Deputy Dean of faculty 

Peace and security issues sandy.africa@up.ac.za 

Prof Christopher Isike 
Professor 

African politics, comparative politics, gender studies, international 
relations, democratisation, human security, peace building, African 
development 

christopher.isike@up.ac.za 

https://www.up.ac.za/en/social-work-criminology/view/staffprofile/8221#nogo


Mr Roland Henwood 
Lecturer 

International politics, SA politics/ policy, governance, foreign policy, 
strategic and security studies 

roland.henwood@up.ac.za 

Ms Yanga Malotana 
(MA student and Mellon 
scholar) 

Democracy development, advocacy and energy politics u18020322@tuks.co.za 

Prof Cori Wielenga 
Associate professor 

Peace studies (Africa) cori.wielenga@up.ac.za 

Dr Sithembile Mbete 
Senior Lecturer 

Local government, political commentator sithembile.mbete@up.ac.za 

Prof Henning Melber 
Extraordinary professor 

Namibian elections henning.melber@nai.uu.se 

 

 

African Languages 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Ms Nomadlozi Brenda 
Bokaba 
Lecturer: isiZulu 

Language (all issues relating to language and language activism) nomadlozi.bokaba@up.ac.za 

Prof Nompumelelo Zondi 
Head of department 

IsiZulu literature mpume.zondi@up.ac.za 

Ms Sponono Mahlangu 
Part-time lecturer: 
isiNdebele 

All aspects of IsiNdebele sponono.mahlangu@up.ac.za 

Prof Elsabé Taljard 
Professor 

African language linguistics, specifically Sepedi/Northern Sotho, 
lexicography, terminology 

elsabe.taljard@up.ac.za 

 
 
 

mailto:cori.wielenga@up.ac.za
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Centre for Augmentative and Alternative Communication (CAAC) 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Juan Bornman 
Professor 

Augmentative and alternative communication, severe disability,  
human rights and disability 

juan.bornman@up.ac.za 

Prof Shakila Dada 
Director 

Single subject design, graphic symbol systems, early childhood 
intervention, children with disabilities, disabilities,  language 
development, communication and rehabilitation, augmentative and 
alternative communication 

shakila.dada@up.ac.za 

Dr Ensa Johnson 
Senior lecturer 

Training teachers to accommodate children with disability in the 
classroom context; vocabulary to describe pain in people with 
disabilities 

ensa.johnson@up.ac.za 

Ms Constance Nthuli 
 

Disability advocacy, raising awareness around persons with 
disability, AAC technology 
Ms Nthuli is a person with a disability who uses AAC to communicate 
and is employed by the CAAC. 

constance.ntuli@up.ac.za 

Dr Alecia Samuels 
Senior lecturer 

Early-childhood intervention, risk and protective factors that influence 
child development, child rights, teenage parenting, AAC technology 
(apps for communication) 

alecia.samuels@up.ac.za   

Dr Kerstin Tönsing 
Associate professor 

Early intervention, augmentative and alternative communication, 
persons with disabilities 

kerstin.tonsing@up.ac.za 
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mailto:alecia.samuels@up.ac.za%20 
mailto:kerstin.tonsing@up.ac.za


 
 
School of the Arts 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Lize Kriel 
Professor 
 

Arts and visual culture of Africa and diaspora, reading and books, 
missionary sources 

lize.kriel@up.ac.za 

Prof Amanda du Preez 
Professor 

Digital culture, social media, selfies amanda.dupreez@up.ac.za 

Prof Duncan Reyburn 
Associate Professor 

Metaphysics, rhetoric studies, mimetic theory, philosophical 
hermeneutics, Chesterton studies, philosophical theology 

duncan.reyburn@up.ac.za 

Ms Maggi Loubser 
Senior lecturer 

Artefact conservation, inter-disciplinary studies 
maggi.loubser@up.ac.za 

Prof Siona O’Connell 
Professor 

African studies, displaced people, social justice, documentary 
filmmaker 

siona.oconnell@up.ac.za 

Dr Ben Schoeman 
Senior lecturer 

Performing arts ben.schoeman@up.ac.za 

 

Sociology 

 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Zitha Mokomane 
Associate professor 

Family demography, family policy, 
social policy 

Sociology zitha.mokomane@up.ac.za 

Prof Alf Gunvald Nilsen 
Professor 

India, Indian politics, BRICS, global 
development, poverty, inequality, 

Sociology alf.nilsen@up.ac.za 



political protest, neoliberalism, global 
politics 

Prof Vasu Reddy 
Dean (until 31 March 
2023) then Research 
Associate 

Gender and politics, gender and 
ageing, gender and health, 
sexualities, gender, gender and 
identity, culture, health and sexuality 

Sociology  vasu.reddy@up.ac.za 

 

English 

 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Corinne Sandwith 
Professor 

Book history, public sphere, literary debates (SA), intellectual history, 
newspaper history (SA), literary history (SA), literary studies (SA), 
history of reading, African literature, literary criticism 

corinne.sandwith@up.ac.za 

 

Historical and Heritage Studies 

 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Karen Harris 
Head of department 

Overseas Chinese studies, SA history, archives, Chinese South 
Africans 

karen.harris@up.ac.za 

Prof Thula Simpson 
Associate professor 

Contemporary history (SA), African history thula.simpson@up.ac.za 

 

Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology (SPLA) 
 



 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof De Wet Swanepoel 
Professor 
 

Hearing loss dewet.swanepoel@up.ac.za 

 
Archaeology, Anthropology and Development Studies 

 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Vusi Thebe 
Head of department 

Development policy, agriculture and 
rural development, migration and 
rural development, development 
studies (Africa) 

Archaeology, Anthropology 
and Development Studies 

vusi.thebe@up.ac.za 

Dr Marc Wegerif 
Postdoctoral fellow 

Food and cannabis Archaeology, Anthropology 
and Development Studies 

marc.wegerif@up.ac.za 

 

 

Philosophy 
 

 
Staff member 

 
Field/s of expertise 

 
Contact details 

Prof Emma Ruttkamp-
Bloem 
Professor and Head of 
Department 

Artificial Intelligence, Ethics of Scientific Knowledge and Technology emma.ruttkamp-bloem@up.ac.za 



Prof Benda Hofmeyr 
Associate professor 

Contemporary continental philosophy, ethics (philosophy) benda.hofmeyr@up.ac.za 

 

mailto:benda.hofmeyr@up.ac.za

